## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
Sutech Trading Limited 03/17/2009			03/17/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FIH (Hong Kor	g Kong) Limited					
Street Address:	8/F., Peninsula	8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road,Cheung Sha Wan					
City:	Kowloon	Kowloon					
State/Country:	HONG KONG						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:	7	44715					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (714)738-4649							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 7146261350 80   Email: steven.reiss@foxconn.com 80   Correspondent Name: Steven M. Bries							
Email: steven.reiss@foxconn.com Steven M. Reiss   Correspondent Name: Steven M. Reiss							
Address Line 1: 458 E. Lambert Road							
Address Line 4:	Fullerton, CALIFORNIA 92835						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	US7071	U\$7071				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven M. Reiss					
Total Attachments: 2 source=US7071090401TRANSFER#page1.tif source=US7071090401TRANSFER#page2.tif							

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS**

WHEREAS, SUTECH TRADING LIMITED (hereinafter SUTECH) of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island is one of the owners of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	tent No. Issue Date		Assignment Recorded		
		<u>Reel</u>	Frame		
D512975	Dec. 20, 2005	015999	0464		
**	11	01 <b>86</b> 16	0028		
D515540	Feb. 21, 2006	015999	0239		
"	**	018606	0200		
D515539	Feb. 21, 2006	015999	. 0150		
**	11	018584	0427		
D515538	Feb. 21, 2006	015999	0474		
**	**	018884	0432		
D512398	Dec. 6, 2005	015997	0004		
**	19	018616	0018		
7,334,294	Feb. 26, 2008	018591	0485		
7,309,253	Dec. 18, 2007	017188	0211		
**	11	018591	0485		
7,419,742	Sep. 2, 2008	017188	0231		
**	11	018591	0485		
7,380,312	Jun. 3, 2008	017007	0250		
**	17	018114	0977		
11	**	018638	0537		
7,444,715	Nov. 4, 2008	017713	0186		
**	11	018657	0848		
7,441,813	Dec. 28, 2008	017725	0522		
**	"	018650	0443		
7,445,510	Nov. 4, 2008	017970	0164		
11	11	018657	0926		
7,442,044	Oct. 28, 2008	018237	0657		
7,442,464	Oct. 28, 2008	018786	0060		

1

WHEREAS, FIH (HONG KONG) LIMITED (hereinafter FIH) of 8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of SUTECH in the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SUTECH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FIH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the U.S patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

SUTECH hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

SUTECH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in FIH to the U.S patents listed above, and if FIH, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

17th Executed and delivered this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2009 SUTECH TRADING LIMITED

By:

Name: DAI, FENG-SHUH Title: Director